1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE
W AR R U RE

Applicable models
Automatic chain-off thread cutter H OB OB W

7015

Al moadels of MD-150006G saries
MO-1800G < 1) — T iBif

Al models of MO-1500H series
MO 1500H -V = = 8%

Usage
& i

Autamatic chain-off thread cutter

EBFREGNR

Ref.|Note Part No. LT | e ﬂmt. '
Mo | i = SECTIPRIvn £o = 1.
i de & TEEH i
3 MAT=-015001A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN=-QOFF THREAD CUTTER Bipt=Apeyy=% 200V 7= 1
2 MAT=015002A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIM-JFF THREAD CUTTER gtpr-They=¥ 380V 2 1
3 MAT=315003A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN=-OFF THREAD CUTTER FERr =Sy 00V 2= 1
3 MAT=015004A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN=OFF THREAD CUTTER Ltpr = pbyy=% 115y o= 1
5 MAT=015005A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN=OF] THREAD CUTTER bt =fhRYY=5 220V 2= 1
" MAT=015004A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIM=OFF THREAD CUTTER YR pr SRt YY=% ZLOV 22 1
2 MAT=G15007A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREADR CUTTER GepsosbryvaF 4{5V Pz 1
5 MAT=015008A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIM=CFF THREAD CUTTER e pt=fhEY=% LL0V 9= 1




2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS
AZ 75 xw FIE




Ref |Note Part No. ' s E:L "ﬁmt-
Mo, | ik & a = Description W - £ r:ﬁ'
1 MAT=BG119T00 MAGHNET COVER 24 IVE AN - 1
2 HAT=231132Ta0 MAGHET RUBBER COVER T2*3YF AN*= 2L 1
3 SH=4L04GA0T1=-5B SCREW Ma4XxX0,7 L=é& TA*2L*  MLXD,7 L® & 4
4 (001 |B2526=T04-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUJDE SAR=N" . AFPaIo 1
s w01 |55=-40705630=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=4& ESxlr QfEL=L] L= & 1
& HAT- (HAGH W YOFEIgF JE 1
7 MAT=B80191TAD MAGHET ASM, cLAF D13 €1}
2] HY=EF185146=A8 I-CORE CABTYRE CORD I8y ¥PI* A4 PI=h" (1.2}
9 HP=1AL3IPGC=12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL FUSTISIY (3
10 HAT=81131T00 &=POLE PLUG COVER &P 7¢82*qpr - (1)
11 DEQ2Z9-555=B0A 6=POLE PLUG, WHITE &F TT0p7"%0* 1)
12 BEULI=-555-B00  |FIN-SHAFE TERFIRAL, HALE E¥z F-=7k A Lyl
13 HAT=RO114TO0 FLUNGER FPIH ARyt h- ¥y {11
14 RE=0300000=KD SHAP RING 3 Eh*3 F4A% 3 {2}
ik MAT=005010G0 MAGMET HMOUMTING BASE EiAd- LS L 1)
14 SM=4L0&41001=50 SCREW M&x0,5 L=10 FAarans  MLX0,7 L=10 (&)
17 BZ116=019=0A0 PIN ASH, ap*r=LN*= E*2 23 (1)
18 CA=-Z020000=00 GIL WITK L) 0,17
19 MAT=00509000 KENIFE DRIVING LEVER SR =L = % [
20 55=-4090610~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=é TA* L 9/ 64=L0 L= & (1)
21 D2611=555-B08 CABLE HOLDER B N=7*L kANTI* B £13
ec EE=TO090R50=-5P SCHEW 9/84~-40 L=8 ThES3u*r  Q/4&=L0 L= B 1)
23 55=9151630-CP SCREW 15/6&=2£8 Lwm15,5 [shoa*LE 15/64=28 L=15,5 Fd
24 a1504=7R1-D00 [COLLAR F9I O-JN%=- i
2 MAT=015010A0 KNIFE MOUNTIHG BASE ASM, ARF*S DZ 1
> MAT-01501000 ENIFE DPRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING BASE AR5« (13
27 HAT=-81102TO00=A KEMIFE STGPPER ARZRUN® {13
I8 MAT=R0102T00 ETNFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING A2 u*70% (1)
29 55=4080810=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=g 4 y S T 1/B=44 Lw 6,64 (2
30 MAT=-005020A0 KNIFE DRIVING ARW ASH, -5 L G- &R
31 55=-5090810=5P SCREW 9/446=40 L= 7.5 o F 1 9/ 6b=40 Lm 7,5 {13
T2 SD-05004B1=TP HINGE SCREW Dm 5 H= &, R S*52u D= 5 H» 4.8 {1}
13 MAT=00504000 DRIVING SHAFT ARy 7 {13
1 MAT=80105T00 SPRING AAN*2 *2 {13
3 WP=05105%16=5D WASHER 5,1%7,.5X0.5§ E39*h*x S,1%7,5%0,5 (2}
36 MAT=80106T00 SHAP RING TRENTE. {1
iv MAT=0050G5000 KEHIFE 23 13
is £55=3060&10=5P SCREW 3/32-54 L=4& Thabe I/32=-56 L= K {21
19 55=-7121419-6P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14& IFncI2L* T 16=28B L=k 2
40 MAT=-01502000 PIPE COVER N*17r2n)) - 1
451 55=5090410=-5P SCREW S/8&=40 L=& FRI2L* 9 45L=-40 Lwmb ]
L 55=-4090310=5P SCREW 9/44=40 L= 7.5 E3aLe ¢/ak=-40 L= 7.5 1
&% H5=4090310=-5P HUT 9/54=40 &NITYE 9/ 44=40 1
G4 [Q02 MAT=81104T00 PIPE [ e 1
Ge |G02 IMAT=81105T00 VACUUN ADJUSTING VALVE N*#1=4 $3=0UA*D 1
G (002 [HAT=81106T00 VALYE MET N*#1=l $3=0Y4*y PI 1
£7 [003 [MAT=-8110&TOR PIPE (B) N*47* B 1

Note { i£EC ) ©01 ..... Only used for safety stitch {2 —0yrOAHIZER

Ce 1 Exclusive parts for semi-sunken table

Exclusive parts for ful'y-sunken tabie

g+ F—FnHAEHR
A F—FAEERS




» P DT 3w MR

3. HEAD & THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS
LR




Ref |[Mote Part No. e E C. R Amt
MNo.| e 7 £ Description pREp g & fm,
1 MAT=0150&40A0 LIGHT RECEIVIHG ELEMENT ASH, 5e =yt 3E 1
2 MAT=0150400G0 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT BASE L% 13=Yn hYNTge S (1!
3 MAT=01224000 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT CASE 5% 325V T=3 €11
4 SH=2B40401=5C SCREW H14 L=10 TR R
5 HAT=1228p00" TUBE Ea%1=2* (A) (1!
& HAT-GT229000 TUBE EL¥FI=7% (&) 1
[ HU=-X000200=00 CORD E*+33= 3=F* R
a HAT=34119T00 L=-POLE PLUG COYER LP T7*Ra%H)e - §1)
] MAI~-15042000 L-POLE PLUG, WHITE LP T4Oz7*89* up (1)
10 DADLI=555=200 PIN=-S5HAPE TERMIWHAL, MALE E*> 3=-ETR *2 (3]
11 MAT=0150&000 CORD PRESSER B J=k* 19T B 1
T2 EE=T0T05T0=5F  [ECHREW 9/&&=L0 L=5% Fd ¥ 1 STEL=L0 (= § )
1% GES=12153000 CLIP A YAt IR A 1
14 HAT=B1129T00 CORD COVER J=F* %= 1
15 WP=0412514=50D WASHER &,1X15,2X2,5 E3%*n*x 5.1X15,2X2,.5 1
14 HAT=015050A0 THREAD TEMSIOMN RELEASE MAGHET ASM, frIRATT*RYp 72 1
17 HAT=-01505000 THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGNET BASE fRIRATI* 23U F°4 (1)
18 HAT=-81122T00-A TENSION RELEASE HAGHNET I ¥ TELAE Tl (13
19 EH=4030411=-5B SCREY HM3Ix0,5 Lw=& TA®*aL* MIXD.5 Lw & oy
20 WP=-0330500=MB SPRIMNG WASHER M3 ES%4htx anfAIN M3 €1}
21 115=45T704& LOOPER THREAD TAEKE=UP, LEFT A=n**oE*> EavYy (13
£ MAT=81124T00=-A SPRING : TrILATF* 3TN 2 (13
23| MAT=B1123T00=A TENSION RELEASING PLUNGER SEINAT*SLT P~ 1)
24 | |RAT=BTT1Z25TOO0-K T COVER TFIRZT ITFN* - = 1T
25 HW=-5L12522-28 CABTYRE CORD -2 L T fc1,2)
24 DE0A3=555=B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, HMALE E*> 5-ETL f2 (2}
27 §55=T120710=5P SCREW 3/14=2B8 L=7 FREBILY 3/16-28 L= 7,0 2
7B MAT=01503000 THROAT PLATE BASE [HUEEE LR 1
29 MAT=015070A0 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ASH, NI3=5* =% OZ i
LT MAT=0TST0000 TUBE EL¥I=T% &)
31 MAT=015%11000 LIGHT EMITTIMG DIODE BASE NY3=F 3= 30 f {13
32 IMAT=01507000 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD NYI=3*f2=pv#)1*y (1)
13 HW=5L1F522=28 CABTYRE CORD 397 3=p* (0,1
34 MAT=81126T00 2=POLE PLUG COVER 2P %80 v = 1)
ig MAI=-13040000 2=PGLE PLUG Z2¥37 FAO0> 7 HI (123
36 D50&3=555=B00 PIN=SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE BAFELITEL (7}
37 G5066=110=000 CORD HOLDER 376 3= F=7VR17X 1
I8 $5=-4090910=5p SCREW 9/p4=40 L=9 (- F LI $/ah=50 L= 9 1
13 WP=0370314-5D WASHER 3,7XBX0,3 Eo¥*n*% 3,7K8X0,5 1
& 55-70B0%10=5P SCREW 1/8-45 L= §,5 ThEIXL® 1 /B=44 [m &.5 F4




4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
Jx ko= Fwvo R




Mota [ FEIC ) 004 ..... For 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V,
oL R For 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V,

*Control box asm. includes No. 9—5B of
page 7 and Mo, 1—46 of page 9.

100V,115V,200Vv ,240V A

220V, 380V, 15V, 440V B
axbta—nte 22 (V2. THOI-BE
RUSADI-BETHITEIAS,

Refl |MNuote Part Ng. L E (. | Am
No.| EJ 1 T Description TEER 5 £ i:‘ﬁ
1 MAT=015120A0 CONTROL BOX ASH,(200V) IC=R5*"22 200V 2% 1
2 MAT=015121A0 CONTRGL BOX ASH, (380V) IF0=-RBm*%22 380V 73 1
3 MAT=015122A0 CONTROL BOX ASH,(100V) AZk0=An* 22 100V 2% 1
L MAT=015123A0 CONTRCL BOX ASM,(115V) I2kG=Aa*"2% 115y 7= 1
5 MAT=015124A0 CONTROL BOX ASH,(220V) JoF0=Ra*Y22 220V 7% 1
& _|MAT=015125A0  |CONTROL BOX ASM, (240V) A2E0=Lx* V22 240V 2% 5]
Ff MAT=01512&A0 CONTROL BOX ASH,(415Y) Jrr0=-R&*92% L15y 2= 1
B MAT=015127A0 CONTROL BOX ASM,C&40V) 2aP0-RE* V2R 44OV ZE 1
9 MAT=01241200-8 CONTROL BOX Jak0-ka* Y22 1
10 HAI=-15043000 &=POLE RECEPTACLE, YHITE LP YBRITIIR 1
11 MAI=15041000 2=-POLE RECEPTACLE 2P ypPr ao) 1
12 D6029=555=608B $=POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE &P T{OIUEIVEIY 1
13 MAT=01278000 9=POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE CE E LT FLEET g
14 HMAT=01240140-B FOWER SOURCE CORD ASM, FruFeLI-pt IR 1
15 HAT=012450A0 SAFETY SWITCH ASM, PRtz A49$ 93 (1
16 D6110=555=B00 FUSE SA E1=%% SA p
17 HMAT=B0143T00 FUSE 3A EI=A* 3A 2
18 HC=-0003500=00 CAPACITOR AT T Z20MF 140% T onT 1
19 W5=-0310702-KB SPRING WASHER 3,1x%.3%0.7 n*2u*n*x 3,.1%5.340.7 i
26 SH-4030501=58 SCREW M3X0,5 L=5 FAa*ai*  HIY¥H.5 L= 5.0 FJ
21 HP=-1A43PGL=12 GROUMD WIRE TERMIHAL PUFEIILL -
g7 W5=0310702=KB SPRIHG WASHER 3,1Xs5,3X0.7 fr¥dentx 3 1xXs. 3x0.7 1
23 SM=4030301-58 SCREW H3X0,5 L=8 TASEL*  M3X0.5 L= 8.0 1
24 ~ |HC=G0&1010=T0 CAPACITOR Ju¥*u% 0. 0TMF 1KY &% )
F5 | |[NM=g04L0000=58 NUT M4X0.7 b oNITYF HeX0,7 191 2
26 WP=045%0501=-58B WASHER E3R*h*2 2
27 SM=4L0&T1201=58 SCREW MLXD,7 Lw12 p ot L 3
2R HT=4Z14110=01 POWER TRANSISTOR FELLS RS 1
z9 W5=0310702=K3 SPRING WASHER 3 _1X5_.3%0.7 n*2T*n*2 3 1X5.3%0,7 2
30 MM=£030000=-58 NUT H3IX0.5 _ §NIFYE MIX0,5 1u2 2
T SH=L031261-53 SCREW H3X0,5 L=12 FAYILT WIX0.5 L=i2 )
37 MAO=11532000 STAPLE J=k* AR, 4
313 MAT=E1143T00 CORD HOLDER d=Fk*n7 1
LG SE=3452500=-5¢C WOJDh SCREW D=& . 5 [w2h TREZFZL® Dmg 5 =25 i
i HAT=01243000-A CONTROL BOX SUPPORT PLATE A5k0=% 2H*N*2 1
3 SM=4920501=58 SCREM MZ.gX0,45 L=3 TH* 2L M2 5K0,4% L= 5 L
37 HAT-0TZg3000  |RUBEER BUSHIRG B b T £
I8 MAT=01247000 VARIABLE RESISTOR Lt S L E Z
19 MAT=01244000 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE E3=&* 3= pNUI=F* fA=}p* Z
& HAT=01251000 VOLUME KNOE W*UI=4 %YE FJ
&1 FAT=80142TG0O FUSE HOLDER E2=A* ®L3*=- 2
it MAT=01252009 TUMBELER SWITCH L T ?
L3 HAT-071250000  |[TOHBLEY SUTTCH COVER B2 N AR-T T L T 4
54 SM=1921001=58 SCREW M1.2 L=10 323L* MH1,2 L=10 b
L MAT=012490400 VARIABLE RESISTOR NASF{TINe 1
4 & MAT=012&6B000 VARIABLE RESISTOR R EL e L ]
47 |G04 |MAT=012446000 TRANSFORMER A Fookinkss3 (A) 1
48 |005 |MAT=012445100 TRANSFORMER B Frouye k852 (B) 1
L9 WP=0a50501=58 WASHER ES9¥ R+ RN [
50 W5=0&11002=-KB SPRIMG WASHER & AF L AR LY L
51 HH=4040000=-58 HUT M&X0.7 AHITYUF MAX0.7 191 &
52 MAT=01254000 SUPPORTING STUD $)* 1ML L¥IN 2
53 HAT=01255000 SET PLATE SN IkAnTo 2
54 SH=9040503=5C SCREW M4XD,7 L=g skt ANTE* Nk MAXO0,7 L= & 2
55 HH-4040000-58 HUT H&X0.7 2 NITUF MEXG,.7 191 P
5 & DE0L2=555=B00 PIM=SHAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALE E*s 5=3ITRh AR 1k




5. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
XA B 1%

cH 13 CI6

" ol
\W 5= b db Ic 4 p 1G5 .1.1..1..1“\ :
| ¥ 5 & \ |

a)] .ﬁ..[l..r., ™ L e |
T [T———h 16 = 16T h ICB y €9 1.&.1.\ T
=
] fﬁl
|L u.-._. .Hhmn.”h. |EH—.|.-| .-._.n._._nl\u\...ﬁ —
- Tl Te2 Ted Ted TeS Tey 2 Trd8 Tr9 WO Teld ~..~....
— P —

910111275I1314I151617 8
e

e — 1 — R R N N I R R = — R S




f.{Note] Part No S E C Ami
E}. ol LI . Description TWEY sE £ i;:'::i
1 HAT=0125&40A0 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, At Uskw)*a 22 1
2 HL=00147100=-00 1€ TATEBOOSH IC (TATBOOSH) {1
3 HCA=3I50H1024 CAPACITOR fQQQMF 35V <l Jo¥F ST 10Q0MF 35V F*ong | R
4 HEC=0003900~00 CAPACITOR O.7HF 50V TR 0, 1HF S54Y 71% | (3]
5 |HG=0902700-00 DIODE SR1FM=2 3% f2-}% (SR1FH=2) (&)
& HG=0C02600=00 DIGDE SRIAM=4 G%gtebb (SRIAM=L ] [
7 HR=0001010=20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W F4I=% 1K 1/4W YUDEs (193
8 HR=0002050-P0O SOLID RESISTOR S OHM 1/2¥ FAl=% Sd=f 1/2H YUY|e 1]
9 HR=0007027-00 RESISTOR 27 OHM 1M FA1=4 27%=4 1W $3YIETT €1)
10 HR=0O07C0Td=-10 RESISTOR 130 OHW W Y15-% 100%-4 1weosoEz? - | (1]
11 HR=G002051~30 SOLID RESISTOR 51 KILD OHM 1/2w F2=% G1K 120 YUpe €13
12 HR"UU{-‘"DEQ"‘I‘D REEISTQE Ecl KILO ﬂHH 11"#“ !-f:--* E.:”;; 1.I"I|H 1J|J-J|,n {EJ
13 HR-00G1010~-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W FA43=% 10K 1/W Yusp* {3}
14 HR=0001047=10 SOLID RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4M FL2-4 470%=0 1/4W YUTEs (1)
1% HR=0CGO01057 =50 RESISTOR 470 OHM .{.r.u' 2% FL2=0 LTOK 178U YuYpe £2)
16 HC=0D041G0=00 CAPACITOR O, 0L7HF S0V AT* LT 0, 0LTHF 50V 719 (23
17 HCA=149J4704 CAPACITOR 47MF 16V A07* 5T &THE 14V 7*ond (3}
18 HC=0002900=00 CARPACITOR T0MF 1&V IF*2T 10MF 18Y F23E (23
19 HL=G001700=00 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT IC (SHT4L121H) (53
26 HR=0031039=30 RESISTOR 39 KILO OHM 1/4W FAa=% IGK 1/4U YYD (29
21 HT=0002600=00 TRANSISTOR 25D358=D rAJL*AE (25D358-D) 1)
] HC=0003100=G0 CAPACITOR C.1HF 153V ) 0¥ 0T 0.1HF 150V (71
23 KT=0002400=-00 TRANSISTOR 25C711=E RFA2ILARR (25CT11-E) (14 )
24 HE=0003700-00 CAPACITOR &,7THF 14V AUF*ST L.THF 16V S9N (8
25 HG-000280C=-00 DIODE SRIFM-B A*qX=r% (SRI1FHM=R) (&)
26 HR-poo1068=20 RESISTOR &,8 KILOD OHM 1/4M FL2-% 6,8K 1/74M YUURE (23
P HL=0000400-00 iC SHTLO4N B9 IC CSNTL04N) £1}
T HL-0001%00-00 i€ SNTLTIN IC (SRTLTEND (1}
Z9 E9612=-501=000 IC DHF&HN IC (SN15B&dN) €1)
30 HL=0006300-00 IC HD2207P IC (MCB&2) (1)
31 HR-00G1020=20 RESISTOR 2 KILD OHHM 1/4W TAI=% 2K 1/4W JUudpe (43
32 HC=0003400=00 CAPACITOR L,THF 14V 0¥ 0% L.THF 18V 529K (13
13 HR=0001015=-30 RESISTOR 15 KILO OHM 1/4W Ff1-% 15K 1746 YU (2)
14 AC=T0G5500=-00  |CAPACITOR ZZFF T&V s 3 A0 ) B A | T s B
Tg HE=0001T030=30 RESISTOR X0 KILO OHM 1/4W PL2=% 0K T/4W YUDEs {13
15 HR=0032050=00 RESISTOR 40 OHM 3IW FLI-% LOF=f Ju 7L 011
17 HEC=-0005600-00 CAPACITOR 100MF 160V A23* 2% 10CHF 140vTR*unq (1)
18 HCL=500B10T1 CAPACITOR 22¥* 5% 0,01HF 50V o203 (1)
39 HG=0002900=00 DIODE L S*{t=}% (HZ2203=1) (13
40 HR=0002051=-00 RESISTOR 51 OHHF 172w $13-% 57x-L 1/ 2w 7F° AR
43 MAT=-01257000 LOW VOLTASE IC FIN FLFRPY [ L1 (1)
42 MAT=01253000 PRINTED BOARD CONNECLTOR *#\*2 1375= 1
4T WE5=0310702=-K5 SPRIHG WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 N 2nene 3 T, 1X5, 900, 7 2
& S5H=4950801-5B SCREW M3X0,5 L=§ FH"a0*  M3X0,5 L=8.0 z
L5 HAT-01242000 CONTROL BOX COVER AR - 1
[ SM-4040501-5B SLUREW M&X0,7 L=g TAT2L* MLAX0.7 L=p - =
&7 MAT=012540A0 CONNECTING ROD AZM, Layug*r= 22 1
48 B3538=112-000 OIL WICK HCLDER 1Lt nT 1)
&9 HP'ﬂlIﬂEEﬁ*EE HWASHER MZ C3M*K*2 ZH*&7L H3 €19
Lo SM=4050L711=58 SCREW M3ED,5 L= TA*IL* MIX0,5 L= 4 (1)
51 HP-MEDEQD-HE SPRING WJASHER H3I E tﬁj‘*n 3 In*374 H]- I?]
52 SH=4031201=58 SCREW M3X0,5 L=12 TAT2L*  EIY0.5 Leig (23
53 MAT=B1133TOC SAFETY SWITCH INSTALLING AASE Pob*y ATYE pyUsSyas 4 {13
54 SH=9G40813=5E SCREW Mg L=2 ENIESRE My L=g (1)
55| * |MAT=81134T00 MAGHET MOUMTING BASE SELTI RUYTI A (1)
& & HM=4080T21=5F HUT M3 | &RITUE HB (1)
L SM=9081&23=-5E SCREW HMB L=14 5 e ENOF N MB L=q4 {13
5 & HAT=01244000 HAGHET For Liq{U¥ ey T G ]
50 HAT=31136T00 STOPPER LEHPS RUnEAs S TR - 'CF)
&0 SH-9060813-5E SCREW H6 L=8 ENTFVRE ME L=8 £13
&1 HAT=81137TAQ JOINT BAR ASH, B LoYE*= B 9= (13
62 NH=6060003-5C  [NUT Mé EN2TYE M 6X1.0 3ul (2)
63 D?117-555-BAD JOINT ASH, Al = LayYEt = 2% S 1)
64 HH=4060001=5E SCREW M& ALITYE M& ¥ (2}
&5 C7F150=555=B0A SPRIMG Luseg*= 5j*3 (13




NMUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . & Bl

L

HL=9014100=00
HP=1A&3PEL=-17
HP =1 AALIPEC=17
HR=-00910%0=20
HRE.go01010-30
HE=0001015=30
HR.O0OYO20=29
HR-0001020-30
HR_goa1a3o-30
HR-OOO103%-30
HR=0001047=-10
HE . OO010&7 .40
HRE.gpo10&BE-20
HRE=00Q2050=F0
HE 000205100
KR Q00205130
HE.OO007010=10
HE.QOOTO0Z27 =00
HR.0032040-00 36
HT . Q002400-00 235
HT=0003&00=00" o 21

- - - [ I TR .. B R, . . . e - TR R R T R - 1
LA
A

HY=&F14110-01 ) 28
HU=3000200=00 5 7
HW=5F18516=AB 3 il
HY=5 12527 =28 5 25
HW =5 i2522=2R 5 33

HAT=g1503080

MAT=51505000 17
Ht#-q1ﬁuﬁu¢g i1
FﬂT'q15u7nlﬁ a9
HAT=g15%507 oon0 3z
HAT=g1510000 3n

FAT=g1511000
MAT=p1512pA0

B P B P R N B R R P N R L T b BT gy
1]

MAT=g151214p 2
MAT=g15122Ap 3
HiT-u15121AE &
MAT=015124A 5
HAT=01512540 &
HAT=n15%1 2440 7
HAT=31512TAp a
HAT=83p102T09 248
HAT=30105T0Q 34
HAT=8p10%T o k1.1
HAT=8p111TAQ 7
MAT=8p114T0g 13
MAT=8011%T00 1
Hth$g1iETug &1
MAT=Bpn14a3 17

RAT=ETOZT80-—3 27
HAT*E11¢#TUB L1 &7
HAT=81104Ton 3 bk
HAT=81135Tnag 3 a5

55=30905310=5F
53=40Bo&1o-5P
58=h4090&10=-5P
EE=Sp9a&1g=5F

=% 0%A&Tp=5F
$5=6090850=5P
$5=6090810=-5F
$5-6090910-5P
$S=~70B0510=5P
55=7090R50-5P

STSTTZO TO=5F
S5=T121410=5P
55=9151630-CP

WASHER

WP=0330500=-H8

Part Mo Fags Ral. Fark Mo, Fage Ral Part Mo. Page FRal. Farl Me. Fage Raf,
AR | Mo ik H M. iLE | Mo, £ 3 | MNe.
EXCLUSIVE PARTS NEHER EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M~ BERIEA “M° :::-i“ glg % Eg e ¢k Y
115=45704 5 21 HAT=15040000 5 15 HAT=87122Tap-% % 15
A i Ry HAI=75941000 T 11 HAT=8412%Tpop=A 5 23
EXCLUSVE PARTS HC, JEMEES 5B | o o 1= 15082000 S 9 | WATeaq124Tqg=A 5 22
B1504=7451=-000 3 2h HAI=15043G00 T 10 HAI-311EEIHS 5 24
B2115=019=-0A0 3 17 P i T4 L — T HAT=84126Tap 5 L1
A25%26=T04=000 | 4 HAT=0050%040 3 & HAT=81929T09 5 14
BISIB=-%12-000 4 48 HAT=00501000 3 %5 | MAT=E13TTog > 0 3 . 1¢
OIL WICK el MAT=pp5020Mha 3 LY MAT=E4132Ta0 3 2
MAT=pnpSo4p00 5 33 MAT=81133T00 7 53
Co~-2020000-00 3 18 HAT=00505000 3 37 MAT=E1134700 9 55
s =B e «ne | BET=pp50%00 3 ¥ | HAT=81136Tp g .59
XCLUSIVE PARTS "D MRE& "D HM-n?EEﬁgng 5 3 Hu.aﬁ;rug g &1
DE&11—EE§~HDE avetdy MAT=g1228000 5 5 HAT=ETT&ITOT 7 I3
DEQ2?=550=-ROA 3 11 HAT= 9 3 - :
BEDZT-555-AE T TR | ATy i | 7 e | Prask
DEQL2=550=-B00 [ 56 HAT=01242000 9 45 HH=4030000=58 7 30
DE0LE=555=R0D L] 12 HAT=01243000=4 T 35 MH=&04&0000=58 i 25
D60&L3=555=-00C0 3 10 HAT=p124%000 7 L7 HH=&p&npan=58 7 51
DEDLAT=535=000 5 2 MAT=012&6100 [4 LB HE=Gp&000p~-58 T 559
DA0&3=555=800 5 36 | MAT=g124Tg00 7 3B | NM=6060901=SE 9 &b
FETTO-555-HO0 T T& MAT=p1248000 7 L HH=&pbngn3=5C 9 &
B7117=-555-BA0 § 63 | WAT=g12%%00 T LY | NM-40B0721-SE 9 54
D7130-555-80A 9 65 | MAT=91250000 7 43 | NS-6)9031p-SP 3Tk
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G" MAIRMA G- ::I'nlggéngn ; ig SNAP RING Ny
EE;E;E:?EGESE g ;; uAT-g1z$33ﬁg 9 &2 | RE=0300000-K0 I 14
7 MAT=pi2dégep T 52 22
ELECTRON BARTS ®w3ma | MAT=91235000 T N S e
HAT=0125460A0 i S0=-05Q0&EB1~-TP 3 32
EF&LT12=501=000 9 2y HAT=p1257 51 R
REA=TE0IET0E——9—17 | HAT-912601A0-B 14 |SCREW g
HEA=I50H1024 ] 3 | HAT=91263000 37 | 5K=345250p-5C ¥ ARy
HCL=-50GB10TY 9 18 HAT=p126&000 39 SH=1721001-58 T
KC=p002900=00 Wal 18 HAT=p12&65080 13 SH=2B4nd01~5C 5
HE=0003100=00 9 22 MAT=0724656000 &7 SH=&p3pk11=58 5
HE=00a3500-00 T 18 HAT=01266000 58 SH=L03ns11=58 9
AC=UTNIE00=00 ) LT HAT=g3 278000 13 EH=403G501=50 T
HC=00D3700-00 9 24 HAT=015001A0 1 SH=40308D1=58 7
HL=0003%00=00 ¥ % HAT=0150034A0 3 EH=40IDACY=5A ]
HE=00Qpe1 00=00 b 14 HET=01500%F K0 4 EH=4p31204=5B 7
HE=20@5%5%00=-00 9 34 HAT=01500540 5 SH=4nX12p1=58 3
HE=0005400-00 9 37 HAT=p15006A0 [ SH=hp&n&01=5B 3
RE=QOETOIO=T0 7 2% HAT=p15007AD T SH=4p&nén1=5B £l
HG=000Z2&00=00 & HAT=p15008 A3 2 SM= a1l ]=58 L
He=0002700=00 ] HAT=p1500240 Z EM=-apb1201-58 T
HG=0002800=-00 25 HET=3T15670K0 3 25 | SH=4920501-5B 7
HG=0002%00=00 39 HMAT=g1501000 26 | sH=99&0603=5C T
HL=CGO@00&L00=-00 27 HAT=p1502000 &0 EH=%060813=5E 9
HL=2001400~00 -8 HAT=01503000 28 SH-D0&0E13-5E g
HL=0001700=00 19 MAT=015049A0 1 EH=Y4ETaZ3I=5¢ ¥
HL=000&4300=00 3c HAT=p150&000 Ei=3060&10=5P 3
5
3
3
3
-
3
3
5
5
3
5
3
3

P G P P B R e Rl | B S = L O U w el P o= B e P D W e ~
H'ﬂ‘lMC?W'#—'@-iﬁ-ﬂhﬂm111:!*P~m-ﬂq~&Lﬂhﬂ—nbLHQ|ﬂ-Q:ub

it
;2

UF=U3g0500=HE
WP= U3535ﬂ1 SE
W= ﬁ ?U 16=5D
HP-D¢5G5H1-EB
WP=0o50507=58
WE=-0510514=-5D
WP=0g17514=50

FE=0=T0708~-E6

WS5=031070z=-KB
WE=03107T02=-K8B
WE=0310702-K5

LR PURE N RN R B L |
<

A0 =l
i~
=

L

- 40 -






